

# **FOBANA**®

Federation of Bangladeshi Associations in North America (FOBANA) <u>www.fobanaonline.com</u>

# Membership Form - 2024

Fill in the form Print it Mail or email it with payment (or pay online)
Please check: [ ] new [ ] Renewal Membership Year: 2024-2025
[ ] Membership Fee: \$100 [ ] Host Registration Fee: \$250 [ ] Donation: \$
Name of Organization:
Organization Mailing Address:
Contact Name: Contact Phone Number:
Email Address: Website:
Date of the last AGM: Term of Exec Committee (Start to End):
Name address phone number and email of ten E evecutives:
Name, address, phone number, and email of top 5 executives:  President/ Chairperson:
Name:
Address:
Phone number: Email Address:
Vice President/ Vice-chairperson:
Name:
Address:
Phone number: Email Address:
Executive / General Secretary:
Name:
Address:
Phone number: Email Address:
Joint Secretary or Equivalent:
Name:
Address:
Phone number: Email Address:
Treasurer/ Finance Secretary Name:
Address:
Phone number: Email Address:

## Requirements

- 1. Membership fee (\$100) must be paid before May 31, 2024, and it's non-refundable.
  - a. A penalty of \$100 will be added to any late payments made by June 30, 2023
  - b. June 30, 2024, is the hard deadline; if the applicant fails to make payments within the given dates, the membership will no longer be accepted for this year. The Organization will have the right to appeal to the EC.
- 2. Renewing organization registering with FOBANA for membership must provide the following documents:
  - a. State registration status showing "Active."
  - b. Completion of this membership form
  - c. Any other EC-approved requirements imposed and announced by the Membership review committee
- 3. New organizations registering with FOBANA for membership for the first time must provide the following documents:
  - a. Copy of state registration certificate showing "Active."
  - b. Article of incorporation
  - c. Copy of the organization's Constitution/Bylaws
  - d. Completion of this membership form

### 4. Docs and Fee Required for Voting Eligibility:

a. Proof of the existing bank account (either pay fees with the organization's PayPal account or organization's check or provide a copy of the organization's voided check or the current bank account statement).
b. \$250 Host Registration fee paid to the EC Treasurer by the due date. This will automatically allow you to perform at the Convention.

#### 5. Fee Required for Cultural Performance:

a. \$250 Host Registration fee paid to the EC Treasurer by the due date. This will also allow the member organization to perform in the Convention. However, timely communication and fulfilling the host committee's requirements are necessary.

#### Payment options:

- 1. Use Zelle to pay 'fobanatreasurer@gmail.com'
- 2. Go to www.fobanaonline.com, select Pay Online option to pay with PayPal or With Credit card
- 3. Please make your check payable to "FOBANA" and mail it to:

Treasurer, FOBANA (Attn: Dr. Pryalal Karmakar) 3372 Soaring Cir, Woodbridge, VA 22193

Ph: 571 225-0755; Email: pryalal@gmail.com

All information included in this form is true and accurate. By signing this form, I am responsible if any false information submitted. Action will be taken as per the Operating Procedure and Bylaws and may result in the disqualification of membership of your organization.			
PRINT NAME:			
SIGNATURE:	DATE:		

SIGNATORE.	DATE	<del></del>	
For office use only: (please do not write below this line)			
Membership fee: \$ Dona	ation: \$ Check #:	Draw on:	
Signed By:	Dat	e Received:	